Client Code: YAMAH5.267A



HEET

6.19.00

01 Signature

REEL: 010918 FRAME: 0116

June

Name of Person Signing Registration No. 44,304 Signature Image: S	TC THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER 101	, inal documents or copy thereof.	
(1)Shuuichi Mori Name: Yamaha Hasudoki Kaluuhiki Kaisha (2)Maasaki Kuwata Street Address: 200 Shingai, Ivata-shi (3)Wataka Kubo Street Address: 200 Shingai, Ivata-shi (4)Shinsuke Okada Additional name(s) of receiving party(ics) attached? (1) Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveyance: 4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): (1) Merger (1) Security Agreement (2) Ohange of Name (X) Oher, Correction of name of conveying party (1) Shinauke Okada as listed at recorduation at Reol 010351 Frame 0792 (X) Patent Application No. 09/425.305 (2) Change of Name Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No (3) Matter of corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 abrow) 1 source 12, 1999 (X) Oher, 22, 1999 (3) Otober 22, 1999 (3) Cotober 22, 1999 (4) Enclosed (X) Patent No: Issue Date: Storet Address: Street All Patens (2) Newport Beach Not WAHES 257A 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): S40 (1) Enclosed (X) Network NARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, 11.1P (1) Enclosed (2) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): S40 (2) Catober 22, 1999 (3) Cotober 22, 1999 (4) Enclosed (2) Katomer No: 20, 29		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
 3. Nature of conveyance: A Application number(s) or Patent number(s): () Assignment () Merger () Agplication number(s) or Patent number(s): () Application number(s) or Patent number(s): () Application filed herewith Execution Date(s): () Change of Name (X) Other: Correction of name of conveying party (I)Shauichi Mori and (4)Shinauke Okada as listed at recordation at Reel 010353 Frame 0792 Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in number(s) is a recordation at Reel 010353 Frame 0792 Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in number attached? () Yes (X) No dates in number attached? () Yes (X) No dates in numbers indicated in 1 above) ()(October 22, 1999 (2)October 22, 1999 (2)October 22, 1999 (3) October 23, 1999 (4)October 22, 1999 (3) Change of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert J. Roby (b) Notal Address: State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No:: YAMAH5267A (c) Enclosed (c) Enclosed (c) Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any additional fees which may be required, or redit any overpayment of this account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (Dot be of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 (Dot best of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 (Dot best of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 (Dot best of pages) (Dot best of pages)	 (1)Shuuichi Mori (2)Masaaki Kuwata (3)Yutaka Kubo (4)Shinsuke Okada Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 	Internal Address: Street Address: 2500 Shingai, Iwata-shi City: Shizuoka-ken Country: Japan Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	
 Assignment Merger Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Name Construction of name of conveying party Change of Name Construction of name of conveying party Multiple assignors, list execution Base Date: Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution Base Date: Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution Concorrersponding to numbers indicated in Labove) Clocober 22, 1999 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert J. Roby KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Size Charler Drive City: Newport Beach. State: CA 2LP 92600 Attorney's Bocket No.: YAMAH5.257A Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Maid documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 Mumber of pages including over sheet, attachments and document: 4 Maid documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Robert J. Roby Name of Person Signing Rebert J. Roby (Dott) Maid documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Absistant Commissioner for Patents Maid documents Absort of Deport) Maid documents Absort of Deport) Maid documents Maid documents Absort of Deport) Maid documents Absort of Deport) Maid documents Maid documents Maid do	3. Nature of conveyance:	4 Application number(s) or Patent number(s): C C	
 Security Agreement Security Agreement 			
(1)Shunichi Mori and (4)Shinsuke Okada as listed at recordation at Reel 010353 Frame 0792 () Patent No:: Issue Date: Execution Date: (If multiple assigners, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) () Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No (1)October 22, 1999 (2)October 22, 1999 (2)October 22, 1999 (3)October 22, 1999 (3)October 22, 1999 (3)October 22, 1999 (4)October 22, 1999 (3)October 22, 1999 (5) Mame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Name: Robert J. Roby (D Enclosed KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP (D No. 101303644) Customer No. 20,995 (D No. 101303644) State: CA 2009 (X) Fee paid with non-recordable document (D No. 101303644) (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any additional fees which may additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment state: (A 2000 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Baceh No:: YAMAH5.267A 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Please charge this account number: 11-1410 7. Total adverse: State: CA 2000 Jume 16, 2000 Name of Person Signing Registration No. 44,304 Marth Feignature	() Security Agreement() Change of Name		
dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) 1 1 above) (1)October 22, 1999 (3)October 22, 1999 (3)October 22, 1999 (4)October 22, 1999 (3)October 22, 1999 (4)October 22, 1999 (3)October 22, 1999 (4)October 22, 1999 (1)October 22, 1999 (4)October 22, 1999 (2)October 22, 1999 (5) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: () Enclosed Name: Robert J. Roby KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995 () Enclosed Internal Address: Sitzenth Floor Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 (X) Fee paid with non-recordable document (ID No. 101303644) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Please charge this account number: 11-1410 7. Total number of papsications and patents involved: 1 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Immet 16, 2000 9. Statement and signature. Total number of pages including cover sheet, information to: Immet 16, 2000 1 beddened Stores Potal Stores on first Class mali morelape	(1)Shuuichi Mori and (4)Shinsuke Okada as listed at		
 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert J. Roby KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: YAMAH5.267A Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Roby Name of Person Signing Registration No. 44,304 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 Autional fees of the second with required cover sheet information to: Name of pages including cover sheet information to: Name of pages of Person 3111410 Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments 	1 above) (1)October 22, 1999 (2)October 22, 1999 (3)October 25, 1999	1	
 Name: Robert J. Roby KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor Street Address: G20 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: YAMAH5.267A Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Roby Name of Person Signing Registration No. 44,304 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 June 16, 2000 (Date of Deposit) Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments 		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40	
Name: Robert J. Roby KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995 (X) Fee paid with non-recordable document (ID No. 101303644) Internal Address: Sixteent Floor Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: YAMAH5.267A 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Roby Name of Person Signing Registration No. 44,304 House for pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 June 16, 2000 (Date of Deposit) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 June 16, 2000 (Date of Deposit) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Repistered Represents Name of opplicont, ossignee or Registered Represents V2000 DMBUYEN 00000303 111410 09425305 IS81 40,00 CH Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Name of opplicont, ossignee or Registered Represents	concerning document should be mailed:	() Enclosed	
Customer No. 20,995 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any additional feess is interest. Sixteenth Floor Street Address: Sixteenth Floor additional fees are required, or to credit any overpayment Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive EXEMPTION 2006 City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: YAMAH5.267A 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Roby Name of Person Signing Registration No. 44,304 Fignature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 June 16, 2000 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Nome of peptican, ossignee or Assistant Commissioner for Patents Nome of opplican, ossignee or Robert J. 0000 CH Assistant Commissioner for Patents			
Attorney's Docket No.: YAMAH5.267A 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Roby Name of Person Signing Registration No. 44,304 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 June 16, 2000 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Robert J. Roby, Reg. # 44,304 /2000 DMBUYEN Yestistant Commissioner for Patents Name of copplicant, assignments Assistant Commissioner for Patents Registered Representative Name of opplicant, assignee or Registered Representative Name of opplicant, assignee or	Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any	
 9. Statement and signature. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Roby Name of Person Signing Registration No. 44,304 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Robert. J. Roby, Reg. # 44,304 Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments 		8. Deposit account number: 11-1410	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Roby Name of Person Signing Registration No. 44,304 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
original document. Robert J. Roby Name of Person Signing Registration No. 44,304 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: /2000 DNGUYEN 00000303 111410 09425305 :581 40.00 CH	9. Statement and signature.		
Notert J. Koby Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Registration No. 44,304 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 June 16, 2000 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Robert J. Roby, Reg. # 44,304 Assistant Commissioner for Patents Name of applicant, assignee or Registred Representative Box Assignments		formation is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents Mail documents Mame of applicant, assignee or Registered Representative Registered Representative Regist	Name of Person Signing Signature	At 1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being depar with the allaited States Postal Service as first class mail envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents of	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Robert J. Roby, Reg. # 44,304 Assistant Commissioner for Patents Registered Representative Registered Representative	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and o	document: 4 June 16, 2000	
2000 DMGUYEN 00000303 111410 09425305 Assistant Commissioner for Patents Name of applicant, assignee or Box Assignments Registered Representative	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	mation to:	
	7/2000 DWGUYEN 00000303 111410 09425305 Assistan	nt Commissioner for Patents Name of applicant, assignee or	

F	
1013	303644
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TATALASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR	
 Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically) 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Yamaha Hatsudoki Kabushiki Kaisha Internal Address:
(1)Shuuichi Mori (2)Masaaki Kuwata	Street Address: 2500 Shingai, Iwata-shi
(3)Yutaka Kubo (4)Shinsuke Okada	City: Shizuoka-ken Country: Japan
	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	() Yes (X) No
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
() Assignment	() Application filed herewith Execution Date(s):
() Merger	
() Security Agreement() Change of Name	(X) Patent Application No.: 09/425,305 Filing Date: October 25, 1999
(X) Other: Correction of name of conveying party (1)Shuuichi Mori and (4)Shinsuke Okada as listed at	() Patent No.:
recordation at Reel 010353 Frame 0792	Issue Date:
Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above)	
(1)October 22, 1999	
(2)October 22, 1999 (3)October 25, 1999	
(4)October 22, 1999	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
concerning document should be mailed:	(X) Enclosed
Name: Robert J. Roby	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any
KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995	additional fees are required, or to credit any overpayment
Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor	0. Description of the second members 11, 1410
Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
Attorney's Docket No.: YAMAH5.267A	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	
Robert J. Roby	2/25/2000 Date
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date (
Registration No. 44,304	-
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and doci	ament: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informati	ion to:
k k	ommissioner for Patents
sat which Bo	ox Assignments ngton, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010918 FRAME: 0117

NO, 9083 P. 5

YAMAH5.267A

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred as Assignors, have invented new and useful improvements in:

LOCKING ARRANGEMENT FOR MOTORCYCLE

for which Assignors are about to make application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, YAMAHA HATSUDOKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA, doing business as Yamaha Motor Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan, with its principal office at 2500 Shingai, Iwata-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan, referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignors of even date preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said application for Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, for litigation regarding or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent showing such interest in Assignee.

<u>Shuuichi Mori</u> Shuuichi Mori

Date: Oct., 22, 1999

Residence: c/o 2500 Shingai, Iwata-shi Shizuoka-ken, Japan

Citizen: Japan

Witness: Jahoshi Homo

Date: Oct. 22, 1999

PRINT TIME OCT. 25. PATENT REEL: 010918 FRAME: 0118

Attorney Docket No: YAMAH5.267A

hamchi Kuwata

Date: Oct. 22, 1999.

Residence: c/o 2500 Shingai, Iwata-shi Shizuoka-ken, Japan

Citizen: Japan

Witness: Jahash' Horie

Date: Oct. 22, 1999

Jutaka Kubo

Date: <u>Bet</u>, 25, 1999.

Residence: c/o 2500 Shingai, Iwata-shi Shizuoka-ken, Japan Citizen: Japan

Witness: Jakashi Hom

Date: Oct. 25, 1999

Shinsuke Okada

Date: Oct. 22, 1999

Residence: c/o 2500 Shingai, Iwata-shi Shizuoka-ken, Japan

Citizen: Japan

Witness: <u>Jakoshi Hori</u>s Date: <u>Oct. 22, 1999</u>

RECEIVED TIME OCT.25. 12:11AM **RECORDED: 06/19/2000**

PRINT TIME OCT. 25. PATENT REEL: 010918 FRAME: 0119